

# **Carrier Shipment Confirmation - Load # 1169604**

## Please have your dispatcher call (317) 682-6009 to check in prior to arriving at Shipper.

# WE WILL NEVER ASK, DEMAND, REQUIRE OR EXPECT YOU TO HAVE YOUR DRIVER TEXT, READ AN EMAIL, OR REPLY TO ANY ELECTRONIC MESSAGES WHILE THE DRIVER IS DRIVING THE TRUCK.

	Grocer	ies		21	Pi	ece 3	9,459	
	Comm	•		Quantity	T		ght (lbs.)	PO #
	() -							
	Salem,	VA 24153		Pickup #:	46672			
		Garman Road		,	No Touch			
,		/o Atlas Cold Sto		Delivery Time:				
Delivery	The Kr	oger Co Kroger - Ro	oanoke DC-	Delivery Date:	08/25/2024	Corr	nments:	
	Grocer	ies		21	Pi		9,459	
	Comm	odity		Quantity	T	ype Wei	ght (lbs.)	PO #
	() -	-		r.				
		orth, TX 76155		Pickup #:				
	14601	Sovereign Rd		•	No Touch			
Pickup	The Kr	oger Co America's	Beverage	Pickup Date: Pickup Time:		Corr	ments:	
	PRO #:	M-00102946672						
	ckup #:	Use PO#	B.O.L. #:			P.O. #:	46672	
	Veight:	39,459 lbs.	Type:	Piece				
						Hazmat:	No	
Min. Traile		53	Quantity:	21		Temp:	NO	
Equipmen		Van or Reefer	Commodity:	Dry Grocery		Temp Control:	No	
Carrier	Email:	blake@rtbrz.com				J		
Carri	ier Fax:		-		Email:	jdipe@backha	auldirect.c	om
C	ontact:	shawn 7088525536	6/7083035150		Phone:			
(	Carrier:	BRZ, MC#:86875			BHD Rep:	Jacob Dipert		

**Customer Shipment Notes** 

Load Requirements:

GPS tracking via P44 is mandatory.

\*\*\*\*Must submit completed BOL/POD within 24 hours of delivery or risk being denied accessorial reimbursement. \*\*\*\*

- Drivers must wear reflective safety gear at pickup or risk refusal of loading.

- All loads must be sealed before departure.

- Pallet weights may cause tender weight fluctuations up to 2500 lbs.

- Each shipment requires at least 2 load bars or straps.

- Each shipment must be sealed at shipper

\*\*\*LUMPER\*\*\* Kroger managed loads should never pay unloading at a Kroger DC. If the site asks your driver to pay for the unloading, advise the site that it is a Kroger managed load, and they should refer to their unloading list or the WMS to verify that it is Kroger managed. If your driver does not do this, and pays for the unloading, you will not be reimbursed.

### **Additional Load Comments**

46672

Use PO as PU#

Kroger managed loads should never pay unloading at a Kroger DC. If the site asks your driver to pay for the unloading, advise the site that it is a Kroger managed load, and they should refer to their unloading list or the WMS to verify that it is Kroger managed. If your driver does not do this, and pays for the unloading, you will not be reimbursed.

- GPS tracking via P44 is mandatory.

- Drivers must wear reflective safety gear at pickup to avoid potential loading refusal.

- Ensure all loads are securely sealed before departure.

- Note that pallet weights may lead to tender weight fluctuations of up to 2500 lbs.

- Carrier must notify Backhaul Direct upon detention to ensure payment; submit POD by the following day.

- Must turn in BOL/POD within 24 hours of delivery or risk NOT being reimbursed for accessorials. Must have BOL to be compensated for shipment.

- Use a minimum of 2 load bars or straps for each shipment.

- For reefer loads, precool the trailer to the appropriate temperature before the appointment time or detention may be refused. Any fees incurred for not being precooled can be passed onto the carrier.

\*\* Driver must check that load is properly secured/loaded prior to leaving dock door. If not secured correctly, driver/dispatch must notify Backhaul Direct immediately \*\*

\*\*Shipper will load a reefer if clean, dry and can scale the weight. No product will be cut if driver can't haul it. \*\*

**Directions**: Any directions given are for informational purposes only. Carrier must choose the specific route and confirm that it can safely and lawfully provide the services being requested of it.

#### Other Terms:

- 1. Any additional charges that arise during Carrier's performance of the services on behalf of Backhaul Direct, LLC (BHD), must be approved by BHD prior to or while they are occurring, or they will not be reimbursed. All supporting documents and proof must be submitted to BHD within 24 hours after BHD approval, otherwise reimbursement may be delayed or denied. Potential Detention must be communicated to BHD in writing within 30 minutes of its occurrence, otherwise it will be denied.
- 2. Carrier is required to pay for in transit fees, such as lumpers. Any request for payment of these fees by BHD will be assessed a \$10.00 processing fee.
- 3. Unless otherwise agreed upon, Carrier may not co-mingle other shipments.
- 4. All rates are in USD, unless specified otherwise. The Total Rate to Carrier includes any and all charges for the services being performed.
- 5. Carrier must notify BHD immediately upon discovery of any overage shortage and damage (OS&D) issues in writing to <u>osd@backhauldirect.com</u>. Carrier may not dispose of any cargo without the prior written consent of BHD. Failure to follow these procedures may result in a claim.

# **Carrier Shipment Confirmation - Load # 1169604**

6. Carrier acknowledges and agrees that it has full power and authority to bind its employees, agents, subcontractors to these terms and conditions. Carrier shall require that its employees, agents or subcontractors will refrain from engaging in any reckless or dangerous activities, including but not limited to the downloading of any application/software or communicating to any third-party in any way that could cause them to be distracted. Any requests by BHD or its customers to track the location of any shipment through GPS or other electronic means, is done so with the full knowledge and permission of Carrier's employees, agents and subcontractors.

7. The terms and conditions herein amend any previously agreed upon terms and conditions between the parties. Where no conflict exists between the terms and conditions herein and any previously agreed upon terms and conditions, the previously agreed upon terms and conditions will be controlling. Where aconflict does exist between the terms and conditions herein and any previously agreed upon terms and conditions between the parties, the terms and conditions herein will be controlling. Indiana law will govern the interpretation and enforcement of these provisions exclusively, without regards to conflicts of law principles, unless preempted by Federal Law. The courts sitting in Marion County, IN will have exclusive jurisdiction over the resolution of any actiontaken by either party to enforce the terms herein. The prevailing party will be entitled to monetary damages, injunctive relief, its attorney fees (including in-house legal fees) and any other remedies provided by the court.

		Settlemen	t Details		
Туре	Description	Quantity	Rate	Charge Type	Amount
Linehaul		1.00	\$2,100.00	Flat Rate	\$2,100.00
				Total Rate to Carrier	\$2,100.00
To ensure prompt pa	yment, please include the fol	lowing:		Send Invoice To:	
1. Invoice	with Carrier's Invoice #			Backhaul Direct, LLC	
2. Signed F	Proof of Delivery			10194 Crosspoint Blv	d, Ste 300
3. Signed C	Carrier Rate Confirmation			Indianapolis, IN 4625	6
4. Any bac	kup (receipts) for any approv	ed Accessorial Charge	S	(800) 518-1664 x 5	
5. Restacks	/Reworks must have pictures			invoice@backhauldir	ect.com
6. Preferre	d method of sending in invoic	es = invoice@backha	uldirect.com		

All payment inquires need to be directed to Triumph Pay at <u>https://triumphpay.com</u>, and please be on the look out for emails from <u>Backhaul-</u> <u>direct@audit.triumphpay.com</u> for further details on payment status.





BILL TO: BACKHAUL DIRECT 10194 CROSSPOINT BLVD, SUITE 300 INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46256

#### INVOICE DATE: 08/25/2024 INVOICE #: #1169604 TERMS: NET 30 DUE DATE: 09/25/2024

DATE	CUSTOMER REF#	ORIGIN - DESTINATION	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
08/23/2024		14601 Sovereign Rd, Fort Worth, TX 76155 - 3800 Garman Road, Salem, VA 24153			
		Freight Income	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00

TOTAL	
\$2,100.00	

#### PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092

	/			PACKING LIST			70	2SI239R C12151 AGE 1
	AMERICA'S BEVERAC 1331 E AIRPORT FR 1731 E AIRPORT FR 1731 E AIRPORT FR 1731 FR				Consigned To	MID ATLANTIC KMA 3800 GARMAN ROAD SALEM, VA 24153		
order No : P Ship Date : Customer No:	AB22642 ASN 8/23/24 Cust 529000 Loca Customer	Requested : omer PO No: tion No :	NO 46672 LOAD96	Carrier Trailer	Name: J B HUNT	DEDICATED Quantity Shipped	BOL/Shipper N Seal No	Io: 25607894 : 0132232
Resource Number	Res No or UPC	Lot Number	Unit Number	Description	 UM	Quantity Shipped	Resource Weight	Weight
B04128 B04128 B04128 304128 304128 304128 304128 004128 004128 004128 004128 004128 004128 004128 004128 004128 004128 004128 004128 004128 004128 004128 004128	$\begin{array}{c} 7001111004576\\ \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} 080625a3\\ 080625a3\\$	$\begin{array}{c} 565971263\\ 565971267\\ 565971267\\ 565971268\\ 565971463\\ 565971465\\ 565971465\\ 565971465\\ 565971466\\ 565971467\\ 565971469\\ 565971483\\ 565971483\\ 565971483\\ 565971485\\ 5659$	KRG 9FK/100% KRG 9FK/100%	APPLE JCE DR PI APPLE JCE DR P APPLE JCE DR P	1.00 1.00	1,816.90 1,816.90	1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,
	11.00 Full D ON 00021 CHEP				Resource Totals			38

From: AMERICA	S BEVERAGE CO.	BILL OF I	LADING					ZC12151 PAGE 1
	S BEVERAGE CO, IRPORT FREEWAY X 75062		Cons	signed To:	MID ATI 3800 GA SALEM,	ANTIC KMA ARMAN ROAD VA 24153		
rder No : AB22642 hip Date : 8/23/24 ustomer No: 529000	ASN Requested : NO Customer PO No: 46672 Location No : LOAD96	Carr Traj	rier Name: iler No :	J B HUNT DE 244741	EDICATED		BOL/Shipper Seal No	No: 25607894 : 0132232
	21 CHEP Pal *** Resource		21.00	*** Total Total *** TOTAL	1 CHEP P	ce Weight allets x ON LOAD		157 260 417.00
***Special Instructi	ions: *AVOID FREEZING PROD	DUCT, MAINTAIN ABOV	VE 35 DEGRE	SES*		If this s to the co	nsignee witho	be delivered
							nsignor, the n the follow:	ing statement.
the property describ condition of content above, which said car	the rates, terms and other bed above, in apparent good s of packages unknown) mark rrier agrees to carry to de r carrier on the route of d	order, except as r red, consigned and estination, if on i	noted (cont destined a	tents and as shown	otiated	shall sig The Carri delivery	n the follows er shall not of this ship of freight an	ing statement. make ment without
the property describ condition of content. above, which said can to deliver to another Carrier/Agent	ed above, in apparent good s of packages unknown) mark rrier agrees to carry to de r carrier on the route of d	order, except as r ted, consigned and estination, if on i destination. Charges are to be:	noted (cont destined a its route,	tents and as shown otherwise	otiated	shall sig The Carri delivery payment c	n the follows er shall not of this ship of freight an	ing statement. make ment without
the property describ condition of content. above, which said can to deliver to another Carrier/Agent Per	ed above, in apparent good s of packages unknown) mark rrier agrees to carry to de r carrier on the route of d	order, except as r red, consigned and estination, if on i destination.	noted (cont destined a its route,	tents and as shown otherwise	otiated	shall sig The Carri delivery payment c lawful ch	n the follows er shall not of this ship of freight an	ing statement. make ment without d all other
the property describ condition of content. above, which said can to deliver to another Carrier/Agent Per Trailer Condition:	ed above, in apparent good s of packages unknown) mark rrier agrees to carry to de r carrier on the route of d	order, except as r ked, consigned and estination, if on i lestination. Charges are to be: PREPAID\CHARGE CUST	noted (cont destined a its route,	tents and as shown otherwise	otiated	shall sig The Carri delivery payment c lawful ch	n the follow. er shall not of this ship of freight an harges.	ing statement. make ment without d all other
the property describ condition of content. above, which said can to deliver to another Carrier/Agent Per Trailer Condition:	ed above, in apparent good s of packages unknown) mark rrier agrees to carry to de r carrier on the route of d C P destination in good order,	order, except as r ked, consigned and estination, if on i lestination. Charges are to be: PREPAID\CHARGE CUST	noted (cont destined a its route,	tents and as shown otherwise	otiated	shall sig The Carri delivery payment c lawful ch SIGNATUR	n the follow. er shall not of this ship of freight an harges.	ing statement. make ment without d all other DR
the property describ condition of content. above, which said can to deliver to another Carrier/Agent railer Condition: Received at d consignee gent	eed above, in apparent good s of packages unknown) mark rrier agrees to carry to de r carrier on the route of d C P destination in good order, Carrier S Agent	order, except as r ted, consigned and estination, if on i destination. Charges are to be: REPAID\CHARGE CUST except as noted end Freight Bills	noted (cont destined a its route, T FOB DEST.	tents and as shown otherwise	otiated	shall sig The Carri delivery payment C lawful ch SIGNATUR Shipper: Per:	n the follow. er shall not of this ship of freight an harges. E OF CONSIGNO AMERICA'S B	ing statement. make ment without d all other DR EVERAGE CO.
the property describ condition of content. above, which said can to deliver to another Carrier/Agent Per Trailer Condition: Received at d onsignee	ed above, in apparent good s of packages unknown) mark rrier agrees to carry to de r carrier on the route of d C P destination in good order, Carrier S	order, except as r ted, consigned and estination, if on i destination. Charges are to be: REPAID\CHARGE CUST except as noted end Freight Bills	noted (cont destined a its route, T FOB DEST.	tents and as shown otherwise	otiated	shall sig The Carri delivery payment C lawful ch SIGNATUR Shipper: Per: Address 1331 E 2 IRVING T	n the follow. er shall not of this ship of freight an harges. E OF CONSIGNO AMERICA'S B ZC12151	ing statement. make ment without d all other DR EVERAGE CO.